
Western Colo. (5-11,3-5 RMAC) -vs- Westminster (UT) (7-9,2-6 RMAC)
01/17/26 at Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
Western Colo. 62

Westminster (UT) 79

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 88
Site: Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Colo. 29 33 62
Westminster (UT) 34 45 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McDowell,Aidan * 35 6-15 1-5 9-10 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 22
15 Koulisianis,Joanis * 18 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
03 Mottashed,Mason * 30 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 1 2
21 Halligan,Tyler * 26 1-9 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
12 Kuac,Jordan * 23 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 0 1 0 2
13 Scott,Quincy 23 7-9 4-6 4-4 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 2 22
34 Grant,Dawlton 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 4
02 Strawn,Reese 19 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 2
04 Shelia,David 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
01 Delin Massarsch,Adam 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kilbride,Camden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 5-24 15-17 3-24 27 16 15 13 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 3-12   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
Second Half 8-27   29.63% 2-12   16.67% 15-16   93.75%
Total 21-56   37.5% 5-24   20.8% 15-17   88.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadoguchi,Cole * 31 5-8 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 15
42 El-Farra,Jonah * 19 7-7 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 0 14
21 Nadauld,Jake * 32 6-12 1-1 0-0 5-3 8 2 5 2 0 2 13
24 Hayes,Colin * 27 2-7 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 4 4 5 2 1 8
35 Fraizer,Michael * 17 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
25 Painter,Boston 21 4-8 0-0 3-6 3-6 9 1 0 2 2 1 11
32 Jeppesen,Mitch 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Jamele,Jack 11 1-5 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
12 Amakasu,Peter 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Cohn,Cameron 5 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Holland,Nick 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Ball,Tommy 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
05 Brown,Keiren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Williams,Keith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 7-19 10-18 14-33 47 17 15 14 4 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 3-11   27.27% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 17-34   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 7-11   63.64%
Total 31-63   49.2% 7-19   36.8% 10-18   55.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Fraizer,Michael Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
TURNOVER  by HALLIGAN,TYLER 19:53

19:38 TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:28 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by KUAC,JORDAN --

19:14 MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

19:07 MISS LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE

19:03 MISS TIPIN by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

19:01 3-2 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 18:49 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MOTTASHED,MASON --

18:36 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE
MISS LAYUP by HALLIGAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN
18:01 MISS LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE
17:52 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,TYLER 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN

17:25 FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN
17:25 TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN
17:25 SUB OUT by EL-FARRA,JONAH
17:25 SUB IN by JAMELE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by KUAC,JORDAN 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK

16:55 MISS JUMPER by JAMELE,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS --
MISS LAYUP by KUAC,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:43

16:43 BLOCK  by HAYES,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN

16:30 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NADAULD,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by KUAC,JORDAN 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL

15:59 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS(in the paint) 15:46 7-12 H 5

15:33 TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN
STEAL  by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 15:33
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 15:29
TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 15:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
SUB OUT by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 15:29
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,TYLER 15:29
SUB IN by SCOTT,QUINCY 15:29
SUB IN by GRANT,DAWLTON 15:29

15:13 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,COLIN

14:54 SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE
14:54 SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN
14:54 SUB IN by BALL,TOMMY
14:54 SUB IN by COHN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DAWLTON(in the paint) 14:44 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by MOTTASHED,MASON --
FOUL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 14:14

14:14 MISS FT by COHN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



14:14 MISS FT by COHN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KUAC,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 14:03
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,DAWLTON --
GOOD LAYUP by KUAC,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:47 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by MOTTASHED,MASON --

13:31 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAMELE,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALL,TOMMY

FOUL  by KUAC,JORDAN 13:31
13:31 SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
13:31 SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON

SUB OUT by KUAC,JORDAN 13:31
SUB IN by HALLIGAN,TYLER 13:31

13:31 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMELE,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 13:16 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by GRANT,DAWLTON --

12:50 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE
-- ASSIST  by JAMELE,JACK

TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 12:32
12:32 STEAL  by JAMELE,JACK
12:25 MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,TYLER 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:55 MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAWLTON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by KADOGUCHI,COLE
11:50 SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE

SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUINCY 11:50
SUB IN by STRAWN,REESE 11:50
MISS 3PTR by MOTTASHED,MASON 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE
FOUL  by GRANT,DAWLTON 11:23

11:21 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:21 MISS FT by PAINTER,BOSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:20 MISS 3PTR by BALL,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by STRAWN,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by HALLIGAN,TYLER(in the paint) 10:58

10:58 BLOCK  by PAINTER,BOSTON
-- REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE

10:44 MISS 3PTR by BALL,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAWLTON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 10:35 15-21 H 6
FOUL  by GRANT,DAWLTON 10:10
SUB OUT by GRANT,DAWLTON 10:10
SUB IN by SHELIA,DAVID 10:10

10:10 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by COHN,CAMERON
10:10 MISS FT by COHN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SHELIA,DAVID --
09:55 SUB OUT by COHN,CAMERON
09:55 SUB OUT by JAMELE,JACK
09:55 SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON
09:55 SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN
09:55 SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
09:55 SUB IN by EL-FARRA,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by SHELIA,DAVID(in the paint) 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

09:18 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MOTTASHED,MASON(in the paint) 09:05 17-24 H 7



ASSIST  by HALLIGAN,TYLER --
08:56 MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MOTTASHED,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,TYLER 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE
08:25 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELIA,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by HALLIGAN,TYLER(in the paint) 08:05 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by SHELIA,DAVID --

07:47 TURNOVER  by BALL,TOMMY
STEAL  by STRAWN,REESE 07:47

07:47 FOUL  by BALL,TOMMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
SUB OUT by MOTTASHED,MASON 07:47
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,TYLER 07:47
SUB IN by KUAC,JORDAN 07:47
SUB IN by SCOTT,QUINCY 07:47
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
07:17 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 06:52 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by KUAC,JORDAN --

06:27 MISS JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,QUINCY --

06:15 SUB OUT by BALL,TOMMY
06:15 SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
06:15 SUB IN by KADOGUCHI,COLE
06:15 SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON
06:05 FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by SHELIA,DAVID(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

05:34 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 05:12 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by KUAC,JORDAN --

04:48 25-30 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE

TURNOVER  by SHELIA,DAVID 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by PAINTER,BOSTON
03:59 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STRAWN,REESE(in the paint) 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

03:18 TURNOVER  by PAINTER,BOSTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:15 SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN
03:15 SUB IN by JAMELE,JACK

SUB OUT by SHELIA,DAVID 03:15
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 03:15
SUB IN by MOTTASHED,MASON 03:15
SUB IN by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 03:15
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK
02:26 MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE
02:22 TURNOVER  by NADAULD,JAKE
02:22 SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON
02:22 SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,QUINCY 02:11
02:11 STEAL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE
02:06 FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE
02:06 TURNOVER  by NADAULD,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL



01:15 TURNOVER  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
STEAL  by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:11 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by MOTTASHED,MASON --

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EL-FARRA,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS(in the paint) 00:32 29-34 H 5

00:32 FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH
MISS FT by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH
00:06 MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MOTTASHED,MASON --
00:01 FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH

TURNOVER  by STRAWN,REESE 00:00
SUB OUT by STRAWN,REESE 00:00
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 00:00
SUB OUT by KUAC,JORDAN 00:00
SUB IN by GRANT,DAWLTON 00:00

00:00 MISS JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
20:00 SUB OUT by JAMELE,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUINCY 20:00
SUB OUT by GRANT,DAWLTON 20:00
SUB IN by KUAC,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by HALLIGAN,TYLER 20:00

19:50 MISS JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,TYLER --

19:35 FOUL  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
19:34 FOUL TECH by FRAIZER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:34 30-34 H 4
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:34 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:34 32-34 H 2
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:34 33-34 H 1
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:34 34-34

19:18 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 19:18

19:18 MISS FT by EL-FARRA,JONAH
REBOUND DEF by KUAC,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:47

18:35 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN
17:54 TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN

STEAL  by MOTTASHED,MASON 17:54
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH
17:33 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE

-- ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,TYLER 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,TYLER 17:04
SUB IN by SCOTT,QUINCY 17:04

17:00 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE

16:57 34-43 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SCOTT,QUINCY 16:42
16:42 STEAL  by NADAULD,JAKE

FOUL  by MOTTASHED,MASON 16:23
16:23 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KADOGUCHI,COLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:15
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 16:15
SUB IN by STRAWN,REESE 16:15

16:11 SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL
16:11 SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUINCY 16:10
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 16:10
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 16:10 36-45 H 9

16:10 FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 16:10 37-45 H 8

15:51 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
15:27 FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
15:27 SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN
15:27 SUB OUT by EL-FARRA,JONAH
15:27 SUB IN by HOLLAND,NICK
15:27 SUB IN by JEPPESEN,MITCH

SUB OUT by MOTTASHED,MASON 15:27
SUB OUT by KUAC,JORDAN 15:27
SUB OUT by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 15:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,QUINCY 15:27
SUB IN by HALLIGAN,TYLER 15:27
SUB IN by GRANT,DAWLTON 15:27
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,QUINCY 15:10

14:56 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BOSTON

14:51 MISS TIPIN by PAINTER,BOSTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,QUINCY(in the paint) 14:45 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by STRAWN,REESE --

14:25 MISS JUMPER by JEPPESEN,MITCH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 14:05 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by STRAWN,REESE --

13:46 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,NICK
FOUL  by GRANT,DAWLTON 13:17

13:17 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON
SUB OUT by SCOTT,QUINCY 13:17
SUB IN by KUAC,JORDAN 13:17

13:17 MISS FT by PAINTER,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DAWLTON --
MISS 3PTR by STRAWN,REESE 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,NICK
12:49 MISS LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE
12:44 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE

-- ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by KUAC,JORDAN 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JEPPESEN,MITCH
12:09 MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,BOSTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KUAC,JORDAN 12:09
-- REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BOSTON

FOUL  by HALLIGAN,TYLER 12:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by KADOGUCHI,COLE



11:59 SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN
SUB OUT by STRAWN,REESE 11:59
SUB OUT by GRANT,DAWLTON 11:59
SUB IN by MOTTASHED,MASON 11:59
SUB IN by SHELIA,DAVID 11:59

11:59 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:59 MISS FT by PAINTER,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 11:45 44-54 H 10

11:21 FOUL  by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:21 TURNOVER  by PAINTER,BOSTON
11:10 FOUL  by HOLLAND,NICK

GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 11:10 45-54 H 9
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 11:10 46-54 H 8

10:57 46-56 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 10:43
REBOUND OFF by SHELIA,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by SHELIA,DAVID 10:39

10:39 STEAL  by NADAULD,JAKE
FOUL  by KUAC,JORDAN 10:21
SUB OUT by SHELIA,DAVID 10:21
SUB IN by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 10:21

10:21 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,NICK
REBOUND DEF by KUAC,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOTTASHED,MASON 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
09:47 MISS LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JEPPESEN,MITCH
09:40 46-58 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,COLIN
TURNOVER  by MOTTASHED,MASON 09:14

09:14 SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE
09:14 SUB IN by KADOGUCHI,COLE

SUB OUT by KUAC,JORDAN 09:14
SUB IN by SCOTT,QUINCY 09:14
FOUL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 09:02

08:56 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS --
MISS LAYUP by HALLIGAN,TYLER(in the paint) 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by HAYES,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by JEPPESEN,MITCH

08:22 MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,NICK
07:48 46-60 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JEPPESEN,MITCH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 07:38 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by MOTTASHED,MASON --

07:34 SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON
07:34 SUB IN by EL-FARRA,JONAH

SUB OUT by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 07:24
SUB IN by GRANT,DAWLTON 07:24
FOUL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 07:24

07:24 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN
07:24 49-62 H 13 GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN

TURNOVER  by MOTTASHED,MASON 07:15
07:15 STEAL  by HAYES,COLIN
06:50 TURNOVER  by JEPPESEN,MITCH

STEAL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 06:50



MISS LAYUP by MOTTASHED,MASON(in the paint) 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN

FOUL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 06:41
06:41 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN(fastbreak)
06:41 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN(fastbreak)

FOUL  by GRANT,DAWLTON 06:29
TURNOVER  by GRANT,DAWLTON 06:29

06:07 SUB OUT by JEPPESEN,MITCH
06:07 SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON
06:03 49-66 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOTTASHED,MASON(in the paint) 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH

05:55 MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE
REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DAWLTON(in the paint) 05:39 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by HALLIGAN,TYLER --

05:16 TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN
05:16 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,NICK
05:16 SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE

SUB OUT by GRANT,DAWLTON 05:16
SUB IN by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 05:16
MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE
05:02 MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE

-- REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH
04:54 51-68 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint)
04:51 FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH
04:51 SUB OUT by EL-FARRA,JONAH
04:51 SUB IN by JEPPESEN,MITCH

GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUINCY(fastbreak) 04:51 52-68 H 16
GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUINCY(fastbreak) 04:51 53-68 H 15
FOUL  by HALLIGAN,TYLER 04:40

04:39 MISS FT by JEPPESEN,MITCH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:39 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by JEPPESEN,MITCH
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,QUINCY 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
04:21 53-72 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE

-- ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,AIDAN(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
03:39 MISS JUMPER by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS --
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,TYLER 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
03:05 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALLIGAN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MOTTASHED,MASON 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON
FOUL  by MOTTASHED,MASON 02:46

02:45 FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN
SUB OUT by MOTTASHED,MASON 02:45
SUB OUT by KOULISIANIS,JOANIS 02:45
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,TYLER 02:45
SUB IN by STRAWN,REESE 02:45
SUB IN by KUAC,JORDAN 02:45
SUB IN by GRANT,DAWLTON 02:45

02:45 TURNOVER  by KADOGUCHI,COLE
STEAL  by SCOTT,QUINCY 02:45

02:42 FOUL  by JEPPESEN,MITCH
GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUINCY(fastbreak) 02:42 54-72 H 18
GOOD FT by SCOTT,QUINCY(fastbreak) 02:42 55-72 H 17



02:26 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JEPPESEN,MITCH

02:19 55-74 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JEPPESEN,MITCH(in the paint)
02:03 FOUL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE

MISS FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KUAC,JORDAN 02:03
SUB IN by DELIN MASSARSCH,ADAM 02:03
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 02:03 56-74 H 18
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,AIDAN 02:03
SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CAMDEN 02:03
SUB OUT by GRANT,DAWLTON 02:03
SUB IN by SHELIA,DAVID 02:03

01:53 56-76 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by DELIN MASSARSCH,ADAM(in the paint) 01:32
01:32 BLOCK  by PAINTER,BOSTON

-- REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE
01:22 MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:19 FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE
01:19 SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE
01:19 SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN
01:19 SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON
01:19 SUB IN by BROWN,KEIREN
01:19 SUB IN by AMAKASU,PETER
01:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEITH

GOOD FT by STRAWN,REESE(fastbreak) 01:19 57-76 H 19
GOOD FT by STRAWN,REESE(fastbreak) 01:19 58-76 H 18

01:07 TURNOVER  by KADOGUCHI,COLE
MISS 3PTR by KILBRIDE,CAMDEN 00:57
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,QUINCY --
GOOD TIPIN by SCOTT,QUINCY(in the paint) 00:52 60-76 H 16

00:45 60-79 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by AMAKASU,PETER
-- ASSIST  by JEPPESEN,MITCH

GOOD LAYUP by SHELIA,DAVID(in the paint) 00:22 62-79 H 17
ASSIST  by STRAWN,REESE --


